CL Series
Concealed Recessed Emergency Luminaire
Catalog Number
Comments Type
FEATURES
Application
The CL series is a recessed, self-contained emergency light
with fully automatic operation suitable for wall or ceiling mount

Warranty
Full three-year warranty.
Ordering Guide
  	 CL	 50	N	  H20	 -CP
Series Capacity
  50	 -	   50 Watts1
100	 -	 100 Watts2
150	 - 	150 Watts
Battery Type
Blank	-	 Lead Calcium
N	 -	 Nickel-Cadmium
Lamp Wattage
H12	 -	 12 Watt Halogen
H20	 -	 20 Watt Halogen
H35	 -	 35 Watt Halogen
H50	 -	 50 Watt Halogen
H75	 -	 75 Watt Halogen
Options
-CP	 -	 Chicago Plenum Rated4
-XK	 -	 Less Rough-in Kit3
Part Number    Description
CLRI	 Remote Diagnostic Indicator
CLRT	 Remote Testing Transmitter
CLRK	 Rough-in Kit
CPCLRK	 Chicago Plenum Listed Rough-in Kit
ACCESSORIES Order Separately
1	 Not available with H35, H50, or H75 lamps
2	 Not available with H75 lamps
3	 To order the rough-in kit only for early installation, add "-XK" option suffix to CL model number and order "CLRK" separately.
4	 For Chicago Plenum rated, order CL model number plus "-XK-CP" and order the "CPCLRK" separately.
12-Volt, self-diagnostic with time-delay, sealed lead-calcium or NiCad
battery with remote capacity
Electronics
Dual-voltage input of 120/277VAC. Precision controlled
motor and cam system ensures smooth and reliable
opening and closing of light source. LED indicator provides
visible fault detection and AC-On indication. Test switch
provides manual activation of a 30-second diagnostic test.
Standard Features Include:
•	Self-test, self-diagnostics monitors lamp load transfer circuit,
	 battery capacity, operation and motor drive. 28 day self-test.
•	Brownout protection
•	Low voltage disconnect prevents deep discharge of the battery
•	Voltage polarity protected by use of polarized connector
•	15 minute time delay re-transfer
•	Fused remote leads for units with remote capacity
Optional Accessories
CLRT- Remote IR Testing Transmitter. Selectable 30-second or
90-minute remote testing. Only one required for multiple units.
CLRI- Remote Diagnostic Indicator Display.
Operating Temperature Range
Lead Calcium Battery:  16°C to 32°C (60°F to 90°F)
Nickel Cadmium Battery:  0°C to 38°C (32°F to 100°F)
Overall Size: 16”L X 13.5”W X 4”D
Weight: 23-31 lbs. depending upon capacity
Dual-Lite • www.dual-lite.com
A Hubbell Lighting, Inc. brand with representatives’ offices in principal cities throughout North America.
Copyright© Hubbell Lighting, Inc., All Rights Reserved • Specifications subject to change without notice. • Printed in U.S.A.	 0603443A   8/09
dimensions
Specifications
CL Series
Concealed Recessed Emergency Luminaire
Part Number Run Time1 Remote Capacity Remote Watts2
CL50H12 3.0 Hours Yes 26
CL50NH12 3.0 Hours Yes 26
CL50H20 2.0 Hours No --
CL50NH20 2.0 Hours No --
CL100H12 6.0 hours Yes 76
CL100NH12 6.0 Hours Yes 76
CL100H20 4.0 Hours Yes 60
CL100NH20 4.0 Hours Yes 60
CL100H35 2.0 Hours Yes 30
CL100NH35 2.0 Hours Yes 30